BYLAW	NO.	2793.05

## REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2793.05, 2022

A Bylaw to amend the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Chief Administrative Officer Delegation Bylaw No. 2793, 2018

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Chief Administrative Officer Delegation Amendment Bylaw No. 2793.05, 2022."
- 2. The "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Chief Administrative Officer Delegation Bylaw No. 2793, 2018" is amended by:
  - (i) adding a new Section 3.52 under the sub-heading of "Contract and Agreements" to read as follows and renumbering all subsequent subsections accordingly:
    - 3.52 be delegated authority to approve or refuse a strata plan for a previously occupied building in accordance with Section 242 of the *Strata Property Act*.

NEAD A FINST, SEC	OND AND THIRD I	LIME CHIS TO.	day of December, 2022.	
ADOPTED this	_ day of	, 2023.		
Board Chair			Corporate Officer	

DEAD A FIRST SECOND AND THIRD TIME this 15th day of December 2022